



2026:BHC-AS:19142
wp2035-12

rpa

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2035 OF 2012

Siddhi Vinayak Ganpati
Temple Trust & Anr. .. Petitioners
V/s.
Shailesh Dhondu Sakpal .. Respondent

....

Mr. M. S. Topkar for the Petitioners.
Mr. Ajay Magdum i/b. Mr. S. S. Patwardhan for Respondent No.1.

....

CORAM : ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.
DATE : JULY 18, 2012.

PC.

Stand over to 8th August, 2012.

2. Interim relief to continue.

(ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.)