



dgm

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2035 OF 2012

Shri Siddhi Vinayak Ganpati Temple Trust .... Petitioner  
vs  
Mr. Shailesh Dhondu Sakpal .... Respondent

Ms. Pavitra Manesh i/by Mr. M.S. Topkar for the petitioner.

None for the respondent.

**CORAM: ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.**

**DATE : August 08, 2012**

**P.C.:**

Stand over to 29 August 2012. Ad-interim relief already granted  
to continue till then.

**(ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.)**