



2026:BHC-AS:19142

Board Sr.No.:-4

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2035 OF 2012

Shri. Siddhivinayak Ganpati Temple Trust,PETITIONER
Through Executive Officer And Ors

V/S

Mr. Shailesh Dhondu SakpalRESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN WP NO. 2531 OF 2018

In

Writ Petition 2035 OF 2012

Mr. Shailesh Dhondu SakpalAPPLICANT

V/S

Shri. Siddhivinayak Ganpati Temple TrustRESPONDENT
Through Its Executive Officer And Anr.

Ms. Pavitra Manesh for the Petitioner.

Mr. Akshay Hardas i/by Mr. S. S. Patwardhan for the
Respondent.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 5th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 17/04/2026 (at 3:00 pm).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)